Office of the Mayor San Francisco



EDWIN M. LÉE Mayor

April 18, 2017

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board, Board of Supervisors San Francisco City Hall 1 Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102

Dear Ms. Calvillo,

Pursuant to Section 4.109 of the Charter of the City and County of San Francisco, I hereby make the following nomination:

Robert Hirsch to the Police Commission, for the seat formerly held by Suzy Loftus, for a term ending April 30, 2020

I am confident that Mr. Hirsch, an elector of the City and County, will serve our community well. Attached herein for your reference are his qualifications to serve.

Should you have any questions related to this nomination, please contact my Deputy Chief of Staff, Francis Tsang, at (415) 554-6467.

Sincerely,

Mayor